Ch.Sel
 MTD-8 Temperature Signal Acquisition Module Operations Manual TC
■Product Feature Description
1.   Eight channels thermocouple input module. Input type and measurement range can be selected channel by
channel. Up to sixteen modules connection in series.
2.   Provide 4 sets actual relay output as alarm output, ALM1,2,3 output can be assigned to any channel or
control by communication. ALM4 is for communication disconnection output. Each relay can be planned as
normal open (N.O) or normal close(N.C).

0167
4 R/W
C Input signal type code selection
Refer to input type code list
0~12
InTy
1(K2)0128
    |
0135
4 R/W
C Pv value unit setting. 0=Celsius,1=Fahrenheit   0~1
Unit
00136
    |
0143
4 R/W
Property Description Setting Range Display Name DefaultAddres Level R W/
MTD-8 n M M  TC Temperature Sig al Acquisition odule Operations anual
Property Description Setting Range Display Name DefaultAddres Level R W/
S Communication disconnection time value
setting. ALM4 will not output within setting
value.
2~99 second
t.out
5 sec0184 5 R/W
C
C
Parameter level protect setting. When level
lower than the setting value, the parameter
group level is read only. Cannot write.
Cold warm side temperature deviation
compensation for each channel.
0~6
-10.0~+10.0 °C
Lock
d.CMP
6
0
0225
    |
0232
0217
    |
0224
0
0
R/W
R/W
S Display channel setting when power on.  1~8
C.Sel
10183 5 R/W
Doc No T10-00127. :
Ver       :   2.0
Page    :   8
S General Purpose   (Register REG01~32)
Define the parameter address.
Will copy r01~r32 data into REG01~REG32
0~1015
r01~r32
00185
    |
    |
0216
0   R/W
C Assigned logic AL1 to actual relay for output
Not assigned when equal to 0 Refer Ry1St      (
register)Note